



Project Title: NW 36th Street Widening - NW Ash Drive to N Ankeny Boulevard
Contractor: Absolute Concrete Construction, Inc.
Address: 1000 West 6th Avenue, Slater, IA 50244
Finance Budget Code: 992.3992.4451 **Finance Project Code:** 992.4451
Vendor Project or Invoice #: _____ **PO #** _____
Original Contract Date: January 18, 2022 **Vendor #** 4997

Date of Council Meeting 04/17/23 **PAYMENT REQUEST #** 10
From: 12/18/22 **through:** 04/01/23

Contract Summary

Original Contract Amount: \$ 3,996,224.75
Net change by Change Orders: \$ 42,081.28
Contract Amount to Date: (line 1 ± 2) \$ 4,038,306.03

Total completed and stored to date: \$ 2,895,428.03
Retainage: 5 % of Completed Work: \$ 144,771.40
Total Earned less Retainage: \$ 2,750,656.63
Less previous applications for payment: \$ 2,691,660.16
SUBTOTAL \$ 58,996.47

OTHER CHARGES (Please attach an itemized list) \$ -

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE \$ 58,996.47

Balance to finish, including retainage: \$ 1,287,649.40

Contract Time Remaining (if applicable) 29.5 WORKING DAYS

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all the amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Certificate(s) for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

Construction Contractor Approval: Absolute Concrete Construction, Inc.
Firm Name

W. G. Seg 4-7-23
Signature Date

Engineer/Consultant Approval: Snyder & Associates, Inc.
Firm Name

Jordan Stoenes 4-7-23
Signature Date

City of Ankeny Staff Approval *Adam Lust* 04/07/23
Signature Date

Submit to: Adam Lust, Public Works Engineering Manager
Email: ALust@AnkenyIowa.gov **Phone:** 515-963-3537 **Fax:** 515-963-3535

CONTRACT PRICE DETAIL

No.	Item Code	Description (Include Change Order # if Applicable)	Units	Original Proposed Quantity	Quantity Change (By Change Order)	Total Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price	Total Quantity This Pay Period	Value This Pay Period	Total Quantity from Previous Pay Period	Total Quantity Complete	Total Value of Completed Work	Remaining Quantity	Percent Complete
2.01	2010-A	Clearing and Grubbing	UNIT	42.5		42.5	\$ 155.00	\$ 6,587.50		\$ -	42.5	42.5	\$ 6,587.50	-	100.00%
2.02	2010-D-1	Topsoil, On-site, 6 Inch Depth	CY	3,244		3,244	\$ 18.00	\$ 58,392.00		\$ -	2595	2595	\$ 46,710.00	649	79.99%
2.03	2010-E	Excavation, Class 10	CY	7,125		7,125	\$ 10.00	\$ 71,250.00	356	\$ 3,560.00	6412.5	6768.5	\$ 67,685.00	357	95.00%
2.04	2010-G	Subgrade Preparation, 6 Inch Depth	SY	14,836		14,836	\$ 2.50	\$ 37,090.00		\$ -	13465.9	13465.9	\$ 33,664.75	1,370	90.77%
2.05	2010-G	Subgrade Preparation, 12 Inch Depth	SY	5,379		5,379	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,516.00		\$ -	643	643	\$ 2,572.00	4,736	11.95%
2.06	2010-H	Subgrade Treatment, Geogrid, Triangular	SY	2,000		2,000	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ -	27	27	\$ 162.00	1,973	1.35%
2.07	2010-I	Subbase, Modified, 8 Inch Depth	SY	15,527		15,527	\$ 13.00	\$ 201,851.00		\$ -	13994.3	13994.3	\$ 181,925.90	1,533	90.13%
2.08	2010-I	Subbase, Modified, 12 Inch Depth	SY	130		130	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,640.00		\$ -	140	140	\$ 3,920.00	(10)	107.69%
2.09	2010-L	Compaction Testing	LS	1		1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -	0.8	0.8	\$ 4,000.00	0	80.00%
3.01	3010-F	Trench Compaction Testing	LS	1		1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -	0.8	0.8	\$ 1,200.00	0	80.00%
4.01	4020-A-1	Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 15 Inch Diameter	LF	448		448	\$ 60.00	\$ 26,880.00		\$ -	448	448	\$ 26,880.00	-	100.00%
4.02	4020-A-1	Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 24 Inch Diameter	LF	16		16	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00		\$ -	0	0	\$ -	16	0.00%
4.03	4020-A-1	Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 30 Inch Diameter	LF	132		132	\$ 110.00	\$ 14,520.00		\$ -	128	128	\$ 14,080.00	4	96.97%
4.04	4020-A-1	Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 36 Inch Diameter	LF	16		16.0	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,920.00		\$ -	19.5	19.5	\$ 2,340.00	(3.5)	121.88%
4.05	4020-A-1	Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCAP, 29 Inch x 18 Inch Diameter	LF	8		8	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ -	8	8	\$ 1,200.00	-	100.00%
4.06	4020-D	Removal of Storm Sewer, Less Than 36 Inch Diameter	LF	440		440	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,800.00		\$ -	374	374	\$ 7,480.00	66	85.00%
4.07	4040-A	Subdrain, Corrugated PVC, Type 1, 6 Inch Diameter	LF	3,153		3,153	\$ 12.00	\$ 37,836.00		\$ -	3153	3153	\$ 37,836.00	-	100.00%
4.08	4040-C	Subdrain Cleanout, Type A-1, 6 Inch Diameter	EA	1		1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		\$ -	1	1	\$ 500.00	-	100.00%
4.09	4040-D	Subdrain Outlets and Connections, Outlet to Structure	EA	38		38	\$ 350.00	\$ 13,300.00		\$ -	38	38	\$ 13,300.00	-	100.00%
5.01	5010-A-1	Water Main, Trenched, PVC, 12 Inch Diameter	LF	2,615		2,615	\$ 80.00	\$ 209,200.00		\$ -	2615	2615	\$ 209,200.00	-	100.00%
5.02	5010-A-1	Water Main, Trenched, PVC, 10 Inch Diameter	LF	40		40	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -	40	40	\$ 3,000.00	-	100.00%
5.03	5010-A-1	Water Main, Trenched, PVC, 8 Inch Diameter	LF	85		85	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,950.00		\$ -	65	65	\$ 4,550.00	20	76.47%
5.04	5010-A-2	Water Main, Trenchless, PVC, 10 Inch Diameter	LF	50		50	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ -	50	50	\$ 15,000.00	-	100.00%
5.05	5010-C-1	Fitting, By Weight	LB	1,858		1,858	\$ 12.00	\$ 22,296.00		\$ -	1656	1656	\$ 19,872.00	202	89.13%
5.06	5020-A	Valve, Gate, 12 Inch Diameter	EA	4		4	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00		\$ -	4	4	\$ 16,000.00	-	100.00%
5.07	5020-A	Valve, Gate, 10 Inch Diameter	EA	1		1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$ -	1	1	\$ 3,500.00	-	100.00%
5.08	5020-A	Valve, Gate, 8 Inch Diameter	EA	1		1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -	1	1	\$ 3,000.00	-	100.00%
5.09	5020-A	Valve, Gate, 6 Inch Diameter, Auxiliary	EA	1		1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ -	1	1	\$ 2,500.00	-	100.00%
5.10	5020-B	Tapping Valve Assembly, 10 Inch	EA	1		1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		\$ -	1	1	\$ 7,500.00	-	100.00%
5.11	5020-B	Service Saddle Tap, 2 Inch Diameter	EA	1		1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ -	1	1	\$ 2,500.00	-	100.00%
5.12	5020-C	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	2		2	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00		\$ -	2	2	\$ 11,000.00	-	100.00%
5.13	5020-F	Valve Box Extension	EA	4		4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ -	4	4	\$ 2,000.00	-	100.00%
5.14	5020-H	Fire Hydrant Adjustment	EA	1		1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -	1	1	\$ 1,500.00	-	100.00%
5.15	5020-J	Valve Removal	EA	2		2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ -	2	2	\$ 1,000.00	-	100.00%
5.16	5010-999-A	Removal of Water Main, Less Than or Equal to 12 Inch Diameter	LF	77		77	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,540.00		\$ -	68	68	\$ 1,360.00	9	88.31%
5.17	5010-999-B	Filling and Plugging Water Main, 12 Inch Diameter	LF	93		93	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,650.00		\$ -	93	93	\$ 4,650.00	-	100.00%
5.18	5020-999-A	Fire Hydrant Removal	EA	2		2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ -	2	2	\$ 1,000.00	-	100.00%
5.19	5020-999-B	Reinstall Fire Hydrant	EA	2		2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -	2	2	\$ 3,000.00	-	100.00%
5.20	5999-A	Irrigation Sleeving, Trenchless HDPE, 3 Inch Diameter	LF	445		445	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,025.00		\$ -	445	445	\$ 20,025.00	-	100.00%
5.21	5999-B	12 Inch Ground Box	EA	4		4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ -	0	0	\$ -	4	0.00%
6.01	6010-A	Manhole, SW-401, 48 Inch Diameter	EA	4		4	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00		\$ -	4	4	\$ 14,000.00	-	100.00%
6.02	6010-A	Manhole, SW-401, 60 Inch Diameter	EA	2		2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	2	\$ 10,000.00	0	2	\$ 10,000.00	-	100.00%
6.03	6010-A	Manhole, SW-401, 72 Inch Diameter	EA	1		1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ -	1	1	\$ 8,000.00	-	100.00%
6.04	6010-B	Intake, SW-501	EA	4		4	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ -	4	4	\$ 12,000.00	-	100.00%
6.05	6010-B	Intake, SW-502, Top	EA	1		1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ -	1	1	\$ 2,500.00	-	100.00%
6.06	6010-B	Intake, SW-503	EA	2		2	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00		\$ -	1	1	\$ 4,500.00	1	50.00%
6.07	6010-B	Intake, SW-505	EA	6		6	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00		\$ -	5	5	\$ 20,000.00	1	83.33%
6.08	6010-B	Intake, SW-506, Modified	EA	1		1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00		\$ -	1	1	\$ 8,500.00	-	100.00%
6.09	6010-E	Intake Adjustment, Minor	EA	7		7	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$ -	3	3	\$ 1,500.00	4	42.86%
6.10	6010-F	Manhole Adjustment, Major	EA	3		3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ -	1	1	\$ 1,500.00	2	33.33%
6.11	6010-F	Intake Adjustment, Major	EA	3		3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ -	1	1	\$ 1,500.00	2	33.33%
6.12	6010-G	Connection to Existing Intake	EA	1		1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -	2	2	\$ 3,000.00	(1)	200.00%
6.13	6010-H	Remove Manhole	EA	4		4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ -	1	1	\$ 1,500.00	3	25.00%
6.14	6010-H	Remove Intake	EA	11		11	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	2	\$ 3,000.00	7	9	\$ 13,500.00	2	81.82%
7.01	7010-A	Pavement, PCC, Class C-SUD, 9 Inch Depth	SY	16,445		16,445	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,315,600.00		\$ -	11476	11476	\$ 918,080.00	4,969.0	69.78%
7.02	7010-A	Pavement, PCC, Class C-SUD, 8 Inch Depth	SY	1,003		1,003	\$ 85.00	\$ 85,255.00		\$ -	565	565	\$ 48,025.00	438	56.33%
7.03	7010-E	Curb and Gutter, 2.5 Foot Width, 9 Inch Thickness	LF	45		45	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,600.00		\$ -	0	0	\$ -	45	0.00%
7.04	7010-F	Beam Curb	LF	337		337	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,110.00		\$ -	174	174	\$ 5,220.00	163	51.63%
7.05	7010-G	Concrete Median, 6 Inch Depth	SY	669		669	\$ 80.00	\$ 53,520.00		\$ -	113	113	\$ 9,040.00	556	16.89%
7.06	7010-G	Concrete Median, Doweled, 6 Inch Depth	SY	154		154	\$ 150.00	\$ 23,100.00		\$ -	0	0	\$ -	154	0.00%

CONTRACT PRICE DETAIL

No.	Item Code	Description (Include Change Order # if Applicable)	Units	Original Proposed Quantity	Quantity Change (By Change Order)	Total Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price	Total Quantity This Pay Period	Value This Pay Period	Total Quantity from Previous Pay Period	Total Quantity Complete	Total Value of Completed Work	Remaining Quantity	Percent Complete
7.07	7010-I	PCC Pavement Samples and Testing	LS	1		1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00		\$ -	0.7	0.7	\$ 11,200.00	0	70.00%
7.08	7030-A	Removal of Sidewalk	SY	2,089		2,089	\$ 12.00	\$ 25,068.00	368.15	\$ 4,417.80	1616.4	1984.55	\$ 23,814.60	104	95.00%
7.09	7030-A	Removal of Driveway	SY	1,759		1,759	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,108.00		\$ -	1759	1759	\$ 21,108.00	-	100.00%
7.10	7030-E	Sidewalk, PCC, 6 Inch Depth	SY	267		267	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,020.00		\$ -	166.3	166.3	\$ 9,978.00	101	62.28%
7.11	7030-E	Sidewalk, PCC, 5 Inch Depth	SY	990		990	\$ 50.00	\$ 49,500.00		\$ -	433.9	433.9	\$ 21,695.00	556	43.83%
7.12	7030-E	Sidewalk, PCC, 4 Inch Depth	SY	809		809	\$ 50.00	\$ 40,450.00		\$ -	311.1	311.1	\$ 15,555.00	498	38.45%
7.13	7030-E	Sidewalk, PCC, Colored and Textured Concrete, 6 Inch	SY	185		185	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,750.00		\$ -	101	101	\$ 15,150.00	84	54.59%
7.14	7030-G	Detectable Warning, Galvanized Steel	SF	415		415	\$ 55.00	\$ 22,825.00		\$ -	242	242	\$ 13,310.00	173	58.31%
7.15	7030-H-1	Driveway, Paved, PCC, 7 Inch Depth	SY	808		808	\$ 80.00	\$ 64,640.00		\$ -	808	808	\$ 64,640.00	-	100.00%
7.16	7030-H-2	Driveway, Granular, 6 Inch	TON	25		25	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00		\$ -	0	0	\$ -	25	0.00%
7.17	7040-H	Pavement Removal	SY	3,004		3,004	\$ 16.00	\$ 48,064.00	210	\$ 3,360.00	2278.2	2488.2	\$ 39,811.20	516	82.83%
7.18	7040-I	Curb and Gutter Removal	LF	3,461		3,461	\$ 20.00	\$ 69,220.00		\$ -	2342.1	2342.1	\$ 46,842.00	1,119	67.67%
8.01	8010-A	Traffic Signal, NW 36th Street and NW Ash Drive	LS	1		1	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00		\$ -	0	0	\$ -	1	0.00%
8.02	8010-A	Traffic Signal, NW 36th Street and N Ankeny Boulevard	LS	1		1	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 255,000.00		\$ -	0.95	0.95	\$ 242,250.00	0	95.00%
8.03	8010-A	Traffic Signal Modifications, NW 36th St and N Ankeny Blvd	LS	1		1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ -	1	1	\$ 6,000.00	-	100.00%
8.04	8020-C	Painted Pavement Markings, Durable	STA	243		243	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,300.00		\$ -	0	0	\$ -	243	0.00%
8.05	8020-F	Wet, Retroreflective Removable Tape Markings	STA	44		44	\$ 140.00	\$ 6,160.00		\$ -	14.12	14.12	\$ 1,976.80	30	32.09%
8.06	8020-G	Painted Symbols and Legends, Durable	EA	32		32	\$ 225.00	\$ 7,200.00		\$ -	0	0	\$ -	32	0.00%
8.07	8020-J	Raised Pavement Markers	EA	245		245	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,327.50		\$ -	0	0	\$ -	245	0.00%
8.08	8020-K	Pavement Markings Removed	STA	147		147	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,495.00		\$ -	0	0	\$ -	147	0.00%
8.09	8020-L	Symbols and Legends Removed	EA	11		11	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,375.00		\$ -	0	0	\$ -	11	0.00%
8.10	8020-M	Grooves Cut for Pavement Markings	STA	200		200	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00		\$ -	0	0	\$ -	200	0.00%
8.11	8020-N	Grooves Cut for Symbols and Legends	EA	32		32	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ -	0	0	\$ -	32	0.00%
8.12	8030-A	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1		1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	0.1	\$ 5,000.00	0.8	0.9	\$ 45,000.00	0	90.00%
8.13	8030-999-A	Flagger	CDAY	30		30	\$ 750.00	\$ 22,500.00		\$ -	0	0	\$ -	30	0.00%
8.14	8030-999-B	Portable Dynamic Message Sign (PDMS)	CDAY	70		70	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	7	\$ 700.00	34	41	\$ 4,100.00	29	58.57%
8.15	8999-A	Fiber Optic Cable, 96-CNT	LF	3,130		3,130	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,390.00		\$ -	1878	1878	\$ 5,634.00	1,252	60.00%
8.16	8999-A	Conduit, Fiber Optic, Blue HDPE, 2 Inch Diameter	LF	2,660		2,660	\$ 12.00	\$ 31,920.00		\$ -	2660	2660	\$ 31,920.00	-	100.00%
8.17	8999-B	Fiber Optic Splice	EA	102		102	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,610.00		\$ -	62	62	\$ 3,410.00	40	60.78%
8.18	8999-B	Type III Handhole, 36 Inch x 24 Inch x 30 Inch	EA	1		1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ -	1	1	\$ 1,200.00	-	100.00%
8.19	8999-B	Type IV Handhole, 48 Inch x 30 Inch x 36 Inch	EA	3		3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ -	3	3	\$ 4,500.00	-	100.00%
8.20	8999-B	Splice Case	EA	1		1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00		\$ -	0	0	\$ -	1	0.00%
8.21	8999-B	Fiber Enclosure, 1 Panel Capacity, SPH-01P, DIN Rail Mounted	EA	1		1	\$ 121.00	\$ 121.00		\$ -	0	0	\$ -	1	0.00%
8.22	8999-B	Fiber Enclosure, 4 Panel Capacity, CCH-02U	EA	1		1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00		\$ -	0	0	\$ -	1	0.00%
8.23	8999-B	CCH Panel, 12 Ct, CCH-CP12-A9-P03RH	EA	1		1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00		\$ -	0	0	\$ -	1	0.00%
8.24	8999-B	CCH Cassette, 12 Ct, CCH-CS12-A9-POORE	EA	3		3	\$ 498.00	\$ 1,494.00		\$ -	0	0	\$ -	3	0.00%
8.25	8999-B	Fiber Hub Cabinet Footing	EA	1		1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00		\$ -	1	1	\$ 1,800.00	-	100.00%
8.26	8999-C	Fiber Hub Cabinet, 12" Riser	LS	1		1	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00		\$ -	1	1	\$ 950.00	-	100.00%
8.27	8999-D	Traffic Signs, Removals and Installation	LS	1		1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ -	0.5	0.5	\$ 10,000.00	1	50.00%
9.01	9010-A	Conventional Seeding and Fertilizing, Type 4	AC	3.6		3.6	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,700.00		\$ -	0	0	\$ -	3.6	0.00%
9.02	9010-A	Conventional Seeding and Fertilizing, Type 6	AC	3.6		3.6	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,000.00		\$ -	0.01	0.01	\$ 25.00	3.6	0.28%
9.03	9020-A	Sod	SQ	9		9	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00		\$ -	0	0	\$ -	9	0.00%
9.04	9040-D-1	Filter Sock, 9 Inch Diameter	LF	5,435		5,435	\$ 2.75	\$ 14,946.25		\$ -	1488	1488	\$ 4,092.00	3,947	27.38%
9.05	9040-D-2	Filter Socks, Removal	LF	5,435		5,435	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,717.50		\$ -	0	0	\$ -	5,435	0.00%
9.06	9040-Q-2	Erosion Control Mulching, Hydromulching, BFM	AC	7.2		7.2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 25,200.00	0.25	\$ 875.00	2.65	2.9	\$ 10,150.00	4.3	40.28%
9.07	9040-T-1	Inlet Protection Device, Surface-Applied	EA	28		28	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,180.00	10	\$ 1,850.00	0	10	\$ 1,850.00	18	35.71%
9.08	9040-T-1	Inlet Protection Device, Drop-in	EA	38		38	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,600.00	59	\$ 11,800.00	38	97	\$ 19,400.00	(59)	255.26%
9.09	9040-T-2	Inlet Protection Device, Maintenance	EA	76		76	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,040.00		\$ -	3	3	\$ 120.00	73	3.95%
9.10	9072-A	Combined Concrete Sidewalk and Retaining Wall	CY	39		39	\$ 450.00	\$ 17,550.00		\$ -	39	39	\$ 17,550.00	-	100.00%
11.01	11,020-A	Mobilization	LS	1		1	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00		\$ -	1	1	\$ 280,000.00	-	100.00%
11.02	11,040-B	Temporary Granular Sidewalk	SY	300		300	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ -	150	150	\$ 3,000.00	150	50.00%
11.03	11,050-A	Concrete Washout, Roll-off Container	LS	1		1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ -	0.7	0.7	\$ 7,000.00	0	70.00%
11.04	11,999-A	Remove, Salvage, and Relocate Mailbox	EA	2		2	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$ -	1	1	\$ 1,750.00	1	50.00%

CONTRACT PRICE DETAIL

No.	Item Code	Description (Include Change Order # if Applicable)	Units	Original Proposed Quantity	Quantity Change (By Change Order)	Total Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price	Total Quantity This Pay Period	Value This Pay Period	Total Quantity from Previous Pay Period	Total Quantity Complete	Total Value of Completed Work	Remaining Quantity	Percent Complete
Change Order															
4.10	4020-999-A	Storm Pipe Collar	EA		2	2	\$ 1,431.90	\$ 2,863.80		\$ -	2	2	\$ 2,863.80	-	100.00%
8.28	8999-E	Traffic Signal Foundation Casings	EA		2	2	\$ 3,108.00	\$ 6,216.00		\$ -	2	2	\$ 6,216.00	-	100.00%
5.20	5020-B	Water Service Stubs, 1 Inch Dia., Copper	EA		1	1	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 3,885.00		\$ -	1	1	\$ 3,885.00	-	100.00%
8.29	8999-F	Temporary Pedestrian Push Buttons	EA		4	4	\$ 555.00	\$ 2,220.00		\$ -	4	4	\$ 2,220.00	-	100.00%
8.30	8020-B	Painted Pavement Markings, Solvent	STA		86	86	\$ 47.18	\$ 4,057.48		\$ -	86	86	\$ 4,057.48	-	100.00%
8.31	8020-G	Painted Symbols and Legends, Solvent	EA		22	22	\$ 138.75	\$ 3,052.50		\$ -	22	22	\$ 3,052.50	-	100.00%
8.32	8030-A	Temporary Traffic Control - Winter Shutdown	LS		1	1	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 1,665.00		\$ -	1	1	\$ 1,665.00	-	100.00%
8.33	8999-G	Traffic Signs, Installation and Removal	EA		7	7	\$ 166.50	\$ 1,165.50	3.5	\$ 582.75	3.5	7	\$ 1,165.50	-	100.00%
2.11	2999-A	Rock Safety Edge	TON		330	330	\$ 24.80	\$ 8,184.00	330	\$ 8,184.00	0	330	\$ 8,184.00	-	100.00%
7.19	7010-A	Temporary PCC Connections	SY		68	68	\$ 129.00	\$ 8,772.00	68	\$ 8,772.00	0	68	\$ 8,772.00	-	100.00%
TOTAL CONTRACT AND VALUE OF WORK COMPLETED TO DATE								\$ 4,038,306.03		\$ 62,101.55			\$ 2,895,428.03		71.70%

Previous Applications for Payment

#	Date	Amount
1	5/16/2022	\$ 51,424.45
2	6/20/2022	\$ 120,489.26
3	7/18/2022	\$ 475,828.78
4	8/15/2022	\$ 256,068.32
5	9/19/2022	\$ 623,729.53
6	10/17/2022	\$ 546,415.68
7	11/21/2022	\$ 304,390.02
8	12/19/2022	\$ 287,612.83
9	1/3/2023	\$ 25,701.29
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
29		
30		
31		
32		
33		
34		
35		
36		
37		
38		
39		
40		
41		
42		
43		
44		
45		
46		
47		
48		
49		
50		

TOTAL \$ 2,691,660.16
Please update Payment Application Sheet

#	Date	Amount
51		
52		
53		
54		
55		
56		
57		
58		
59		
60		
61		
62		
63		
64		
65		
66		
67		
68		
69		
70		
71		
72		
73		
74		
75		
76		
77		
78		
79		
80		
81		
82		
83		
84		
85		
86		
87		
88		
89		
90		
91		
92		
93		
94		
95		
96		
97		
98		
99		
100		

Record of Change Orders

#	Date	Amount
1	9/19/2022	\$ 12,964.80
2	10/17/2022	\$ 2,220.00
3	12/19/2022	\$ 9,940.48
4	4/14/2023	\$ 16,956.00
5		
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
TOTAL		\$ 42,081.28

Contract Time Remaining:

CONTRACT PERIOD:	WORKING DAYS
Original Contract Date:	January 18, 2022
Start Date:	April 18, 2022
Contract Working Days	140
Added by Change Order:	18
Contract Time to Date:	128.5
Time Used to Date:	81%
Contract Time Remaining:	19%



April 7, 2023

Adam Lust, P.E.
City of Ankeny
1210 NW Prairie Ridge Drive
Ankeny, Iowa 50023

RE: NW 36TH STREET WIDENING – NW ASH DRIVE TO N ANKENY BOULEVARD
PARTIAL PAYMENT APPLICATION NO. 10
CHANGE ORDER NO. 4
FINANCE PROJECT NO. 965.4451
S&A PROJECT NO. 120.1005.01

Dear Mr. Lust:

Partial Payment Application No. 10 includes work completed between December 18, 2022, and April 1, 2023. The Contractor's work through this period includes installing erosion control devices, adjusting traffic control, grading, and removals. We recommend payment of \$58,996.47 to the Contractor, Absolute Concrete Construction, Inc., for work completed through April 1, 2023. 71.7% of the total contract work has been completed and 128.5 of the 158 working days (81%) have been charged through the pay application.

Change Order No. 4 includes winterization of the work site ahead of winter shutdown. This change order adds fifteen (15) working days to the Contract. We recommend approval of change order no. 4 in the amount of \$16,956.00.

Please contact me should you have any questions on this partial payment application. We will be in attendance at the April 17, 2023, council meeting to answer any questions regarding this partial payment application.

Sincerely,

SNYDER & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Jordan M. Stoermer, P.E.
Project Manager

cc: Mark Land, P.E., Snyder & Associates, Inc.
Logan Jarvis, E.I., Snyder & Associates, Inc.